

SECTION-IX
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 8260 OF 2016
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

WITH
INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 1

(Application for exemption from filing Certified Copy of the Impugned Judgment)

RELIANCE INDUSTRIES LTD.

...PETITIONER

-VERSUS-

NTPC LTD.

...RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that Special Leave Petition (C) No. 23864 of 2009 referred to on Annexure P-2 of the paper-books at page Nos. 65-66 was dismissed/disposed of by the Hon'ble Court on 01.10.2009.

It is further submitted that counsel for the petitioner has on 30.03.2016 filed additional documents along-with an application for permission to file Vol. II (from part-I to part - III) and Vol. III (from part - I to part - V) but some pages in Vol. II are having small font size and dim impression. Since the matter is on board the applications are being circulated before the Hon'ble Court.

It is lastly submitted that counsel for the petitioner has also on 01.04.2016 filed Certified Copy of the Impugned Judgment and plain copy of the judgment is already included in the paper-books.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 01st day of April, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

M/s. Parekh & Co., Advocates
Mr. Shailendra Swarup, Advocate

L

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR