

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).8260/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 29/01/2016 in CS No.629/2015 in SN No.95/2006 passed by the High Court of Bombay)

RELIANCE INDUSTRIES LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NTPC LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and interim relief and office report)

Date : 18/07/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Harish N.Salve, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Sameer Parekh, Adv.
Ms.Sonali Basu Parekh, Adv.
Mr.Lalit Chaudan, Adv.
Mr.Firdosh P., Adv.
Mr.Rishit Badiani, Adv.
Mr.Ketan Dave, Adv.
Ms.Gayatri Goswami, Adv.
Mr.Abhishek Deshmukh, Adv.
For M/s. Parekh & Co., Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Tushar Mehta, ASG
Mr.Shrikant Doijode, Adv.
Ms.Bindu Saxena, Adv.
Mr.Shailendra Swarup, Adv.
Mr.R.Daulat, Adv.
Ms.Aparajita Swarup, Adv.

Upon hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner states that he may be permitted to withdraw the instant petition.

The special leave petition is accordingly dismissed as withdrawn.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
AR-CUM-PS

(RENUKA SADANA)
COURT MASTER